

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2008	8-0020	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	1/15	/2008			In control:	Committee on Parks, Recreation &	Youth Policy
On agenda:					Final action	: 2/5/2008	
Enactment date:	2/5/2	2008			Enactment	#: 41	
Effective date:	2/11	/2008					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Department of Parks and Recreation to enter into a License Agreement with the Catholic Diocese of Pittsburgh, St. Mary of the Mount Parish Charitable Trust, for the use of property in the St. Mary of the Mount parking lot for a 2008 Farmers' Market.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	LEASE/LICENSE AGREEMENT						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2008-0020.doc						
Date	Ver.	Action By			1	Action	Result
2/12/2008	1	Mayor			:	Signed by the Mayor	
2/5/2008	1	City Cou	ncil		ł	Passed Finally	Pass
1/30/2008	1	Committee on Parks, Rec Youth Policy		creation &	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass	
1/23/2008	1	1 Committee on Parks, Rec Youth Policy			creation & I	Held in Committee	Pass
1/15/2008	1	City Cou	ncil		I	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Dowd

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Department of Parks and Recreation to enter into a License Agreement with the Catholic Diocese of Pittsburgh, St. Mary of the Mount Parish Charitable Trust, for the use of property in the St. Mary of the Mount parking lot for a 2008 Farmers' Market.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation are authorized to enter into a License Agreement with the Catholic Diocese of Pittsburgh, St. Mary of the Mount Parish Charitable Trust, for the use of property in the St. Mary of the Mount parking lot for a 2008 Farmers' Market for \$1 and no additional rental charge to the City. The Agreement shall be in form and substance approved by the City Solicitor.